Jim Gray

Mayor

Original: R-591-2014
Contract # 324-2014

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Dowell Hoskins-Squier
Acting Commissionet

Memorandum

To: Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From: Courtney Thacher CA
Administrative Specialist Principle for Remedial Measures Program

Date: January, 15 2016

Re: Change Order 3 for Town Branch Wet Weather Storage Facility RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of change order 3 for the Century Hills Trunk
Sewer Replacement Remedial Measure Project. Under CAO policy 15R the Remedial Measures Program
Manger is allowed to approve change orders of less than 5% of the cumulative contract award. The result of
the attached change order 3 is to increase the original contract amount by $14,292.50 or about 1.3%, which
brings the total cumulative change order amount to 3.7% of the original contract amount.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, Acting Commissioner
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
File

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



P

December 4, 2015

Mr. Vernon Azevedo

Division of Water Quality

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
125 Lisle Industrial Avenue, Suite 180

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Final Adjusting Change Order
Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement
KIA Loan No. A13-003, Project No. SX21067039

Dear Mr. Azevedo,

We recommend approval and execution of the final adjusting change order delivered to you on
December 4™, 2015. The change order is a total increase for the contract in the amount of $14,292.50 for
the adjustment of quantities installed. The adjustment in quantities installed is for site restoration of
damages caused by Time Warner Cable during their re-installation of underground cable through the
construction site along Mt. Rushmore Way.

Please refer to the attached supporting documents for the final adjusting change order dated December 4,
2015 for more information.

If you have any questions please contact me at 859-264-7500 or jnieman@cdpengineers.com.

Sincerely,

Me.m

Jonathan Nieman, PE
Project Manager

12054

3250 blazer parkway lexington ky 40509 | t 859.264.7500 | f 859.264.7501 | www.cdpengineers.com Page | 1



SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name: Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement
Contractor: Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.

Contract Number: 122-2013

RMP Project ID: EH12

Change Order ID Number: 3-Final Adjusting

Applicable Tier: 1

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Contract Amount $1,145,545.08 _ Contract Time 328

Original Contract Amount: $1,131,904.45 _ Original Contract Time 180

Change in Contract
Amount $14,292.50 Change in Contract Time 0

New Contract Amount: $1,159,837..5% New Contract Time 328

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER

Item 1 - adjustment in contract amount due to final adjustment of installed quantities for
site restoration along Mt. Rushmore Way

REQUIRED SIGNATURES
Tier 1 f

Uy /Izu )u% [-15-16
Remedial Measures P¥an or Construction Manager Date
Tier 2
Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager Date
Director of the Division of Water Quality Date
Director of the Division of Purchasing Date

URBAN COUN OUN OTIFICATION
Q;L)L« N i1t

Employee Sub‘mﬁting Notification Date




Change Order No. 3 (Final Adjusting)
Remedial Measures Plan (RWP)
Division of Water Quality
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government {LFUCG)

Date of Issuance: December 4, 2015

Effective Date: December 4, 2015

Owner: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Govemment (LFUCG) Owner's Bid No.. 122-2013

Contractor: Todd Johnson Contracting Inc.
Engineer:  CDP Engineers

Project: Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement (EH12)

Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.: 12054
Contract Name:

The Contractis modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: (see attached summary)

Description:

ltem 1 ~ see Attachment 1, Actual quantities installed adjustment for site restoration along Mt. Rushmore Way:

increase in the amount of $14,292.50

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Criginal Contract Price:

$1,131.904.45

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

{note changes in Milestones if applicable]

Criginal Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 180

Ready for Final Payment: July 1, 2014

dates

[Increase] [Beerease] from previously approved Changé

Orders No. 1to No. 3

$27.933.13

[increase] [Desrease] from previously approved Change

Orders No. 1__toNo. 3 :
Substantial Completion: _180

Ready for Final Payment: 180

. days

Coniract Price prior to this Change Order:

$1.145545.08

Coniract Times prior io this Change Order:
Substantial Compietion: July 1, 2014

Ready for Final Payment July 1. 2014

dates

{Increase} [Decrease] of this Change Order:
$.14,252.50

{Increase] [Beersass) of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 148 days

Ready for Final Payment 148 days

days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:
$1.159,837.58 _

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: November 6, 2014

Ready for Final Payment: November 6, 2014

RECOMMENDED (Engineer): )f, . y/ACCEPTED (Contractor):
By: . By: /215/ s
Title: _Pfefect Manager Title: ////,?dd/ﬁ%f‘ '
Date: 1=/1-/6 Date: _ Jo-/7-/6

Approved by Funding Agency

AC EPTEwaneZFUCG) (If applicable):
By suin g oy
Title: Remedial Measures Plano (RMP) Program Manager Title:

Date

Date: [-15-1b

RMP Std Forms/Change Order Form

Edition: December 17, 2013



05z6Z'vl  $]0 2101
05262'FL $ 1000 SNt Sy Si-inr-cl Si-nrgL ABpp Bsowiysny 1y Buose uoesojsey a)s| Psiiisuy) sspyuenty }
@dud uj 9Bury)y| (sAeq) esueydessy [eACsddy uopepUSLIWOINY | pep|wqng 91Ra asoding uojjdpasaq swey|
owL £,J030R13U0D s,uojBurxe s osubu [x 3L -3s]
u) eBueyn ebueyg

S10Z 'y 13quiadaq
sJ08ulBuz 4as :Ag
Z1 H 'ON diN ‘€1L0Z-ZZ} “ON ptg
JUBWWaA0S AJuno) ueqi) a)eAr4-uo)BuIXaT 1104
juswsedse|day samag yunil S|4 AInjued

AUVINNNS € "ON J3QH0 IONVHD




s Attachment No. 1 to Change Order No. 3: Final Adjusting

N

July 13, 2015

Mr. Doug Baldwin

Division of Water Quality

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
125 Lisle Industrial Avenue, Suite 180

Lexington, KY 40511

Re: Site Restoration along Mt. Rushmore Way Recommendation
Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement
KIA Loan No. A13-003, Project No. SX21067039

Dear Mr. Baldwin,

We received a letter from Todd Johnson Contracting Inc. dated July 13, 2015, concerning site
restoration along Mt. Rushmore Way to repair damages caused by Time Warner Cable during re-
installatior of an underground cable. Todd Johnson Contracting is requesting an increase in quantities
for erosion control, equipment and labor and seed and straw for a total amount of $14,292.50. CDP
Engineers has reviewed this request and discussed it with the projects RPR Odus Baker and found the
request to be reasonable and justified.

CDP Engineers recommends an increase in the aforementioned quantities for a total of $14,292.50
increase to the contract price. No extension of time was requested.

If you have any questions please contact me at 859-264-7500 or jnieman@cdpengineers.com.

Sincerely,

Me,m

Jonathan Nieman, PE
Project Manager

12054

3250 blazer parkway lexington ky 40509 | t 859.264.7500 | f 859.264.7501 | www.cdpengineers.com Page |1



Attachment No. 1 to Change Order No. 3: Final Adjusting

TODD JOHNSON
CONTRACTING, INC.

497 Dillehay Street
Danville, KY 40422

(859) 238-9489

July 13, 2015

Jonathan

Todd Johnson Contracting is please to quote LFUCG on the restoration of Century Hills along Mt.
Rushmore Way. Todd Johnson Contracting will set up erosion control and re-spreads stockpiled topsoil
to desired grade of LFUCG. The repaired property will then be seeded and mulched per request. The
breakdown is as follows:

Erosion Control $3,500.00
Equipment and Labor 8,880.00
Seed and Straw 1,912.50

TOTAL $14,292.50

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Thanks,
e )

‘ "é)bj 4 :,;ﬂ l‘e_

Jody Curli



ATTACHMENT NO. 2: TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 3: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Century Hills Trunk Sewer Reptacement
For: Lexington-Fayette urban County Government
Bid No. 122-2013, RMP No. EH 12
By: CDP Engineers
December 4, 2015

Todd Johnson Contracting Inc.
487 Dillehay Street
Danville, KY 40422

BID APPROX.] ACTUAL DIFF. ACTUAL
ITEM QTYSs. QTYS. OF INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNITS BID INSTALLED | QTYS. | UNIT PRICE| BID AMOUNT|{ AMOUNT AMOUNT
1 Mobilization LS 1 1 0 $29,168.53| $ 20,158.53 {$ 2915853 | $ -
2 Bonds and Ingurance LS 1 1 0 $36782.91$ 3878291 |§ 36782.91]$ -
3 General Requirements LS 1 1 0 $18,868.60|$ 1888869 |$ 1886869 % -
4 Demobilization LS 1 1 0 $19,194.17|$ 1919417 |$ 1919417 | $ -
Erosion and Sediment Contol and
5 Conformance with SWPPP LS 1 1 0 $45654.99 |$ 45685499 |§ 49,154.99|$ 3,500.00
B-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, (DIP, FRP, RCP,
8 PVC SDR 35}, 0-8' depth LF 69 $ 43,85
63 installation 68 52 17 $ 30,70 | § 2,117.98 |$ 1,595.88 [ $ (522.08).
6b Testing 69 52 17 |8 6.58 |3 45385 |8  34216[$  (111.69)
8¢ Rough Grading & Cleanup| 69 52 17 $ 6.58 | $ 45385 | $ 4216 | $ (111.69))
-inch Grav f , E , RCP,
7 PVC SDR 385), 8.1-10 depth LF 8 $ 57.61
7a nstaflation B 28 20 3 4033 | $ 32282 1% 1129241 % 806.62
7b) Testing 8 28 2 |$ 884 |5 69.13 | § 2418218 172.80
7c Rough Grading & Cleanup, 8 28 20 1§ 864 |$ 69.13 | § 241821 $ 172.80
10-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe, (DIP, FRP,
8 RCP, PVC SDR 35), 6.1-10' depth LF 15 $ 53.96
83 Installation| 15 16 1 $ 3777 | $ 566.58 | $ 60432 § 37.74
8b) Testing 15 16 1 $ 8.08|$ 12141 | § 120441 $ 8.03
8c] Rough Grading & Cleanup 16 18 1 $ 808 |$ 1229141 | § 12944 | $ 8.03
T0-nch Gravily Sewer Pipe, (DI, FRP,
9 RCP, PVC SDR 26), 10.1-14’ depth LF 10 $ 85.33
92 Installation 10 0 10 $ 4853 | § 485.31 | - $ {485.31)
ab) Testing 10 0 10 |§ 1040 |$ 104.00 | $ - |s (104.00)
9¢| Rough Grading & Cleanup 10 0 10 |8 1040 | § 104.00 | $ - $  (104.00)
12-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe
10 {DIP, FRP, RCP, PVC), 6.1-10" depth LF 18 $ 57.37
10a Instailation 18 11.5 6.5 $ 4016 | $ 72286 | $ 461841 § (261.02)
10b| Testing 18 1.5 65 |$ 8613 15490 | $ 98.021] $ (55.88
10¢| Rough Grading & Cleanup| 18 11.5 65 |$ 861 1% 154.90 | $ 99.021 8 (55.88)
T5-inch (FRP, RGP, PVCT) or 14-inch (DIP}
11 Gravity Sewer Pipe, 6.1-10' depth LF 15 $ 68.59
11a) Instalflation 15 16.5 15 |$ 48.01 | $ 720.20 | $ 79216 | $ 71.97
11b) Testing 15 16.5 1.5 |$ 1029 |$ 15433 | § 169.79 | § 15.46
11¢] Rough Grading & Cleanup| 15 186.5 1.5 |$ 1028 | § 15433 | § 189.70} $ 15.46
T8nch Gravity Sewer Pipe (DIP, FRP,
12 RCP, PVC), 6.1-10' depth LF 865 $ 96.77
123 Installation 885 885 0 $ 6774 |$ 5858424 |$ 5858423 |3 -
12b Testing 865 885 0 $ 1452 |$ 1255581 |$ 1255581]% -
12¢ Rough Grading & Cleanup| 885 885 0 $ 1452 |$ 1255581 |$ 1255591 $ -
T8-Inch Gravily Sewer Pipe (DIP, FRP,
13 RCP, PVC), 10.1-14' depth LF 120 $ 88.14
13a Instaliation 120 120 0 $ 6176 | $ 7,403.76 |$ 7.403.78]$ .
13b Testing 120 120 0 $ 13.221% 158652 |$ 158652} $ -
13¢ Rough Grading & Cleanup 120 120 0 $ 1322 1§ 168652 {$ 158652 $ -
T8-inch Gravily Sewer Pipe (0P, FRP,
14 RCP, PVC), greater than 14' depth LF 150 $ 184.88

Page1of4



ATTACHMENT NO. 2: TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 3: FINAL ADJUSTING

ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement

For: Lexington-Fayette urban County Government

Bid No. 122-2013, RMP No. EH 12

By: COP Engineers

December 4, 2015

Todd Johnson Contracting Inc.
497 Dillehay Street
Danville, KY 40422

BID APPROX.| ACTUAL DIFF. ACTUAL
ITEM QTYs. QTYS. OF INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNITS BID INSTALLED | QTYS. | UNIT PRICE| BID AMOUNT| AMOUNT AMOUNT
14a Installation 150 180 0 $ 12028|§ 1939140 |$ 1939140 $ -
14b, Testing 150 150 0 $ 2770 |$ 4,155.30 |$ 415530 $ -
14c Rough Grading & Cleanup 150 150 Q $ 27.70 |$  4,155.30 |$ 4,955.30] $ -
Z1inch {RCP, PVC) or 20-Inch (DIP, FRP)
15 gravity sewer pipe, 6.1-10' depth LF 1,627 $ 95.54
15a Installation| 1,527 1,425 102 |[$ 66.88 |$ 102,122.71 {$ 9530115 $ (8,821.56)
15b Testing| 1,527 1,425 102 |$ 1433 |$ 2188344 | 2042025|$% (1 463.19)
15¢ Rough Grading & Cleanup 1,527 1,425 102 |3 1433]% 21,88344 |$ 2042025]$ (1,463.19)
Z1-inch (RCP, PVTJ or 20-nch (DIP, FRF)
18 gravity sewer pipe, 10.1-14' depth LF 275 $ 12767
16a Instaliation 275 377 102 |§ 88.37 |$ 2457648 % 3360211]$% 9,11584
16b] Testing 275 377 102 |$ 1915|% 5266830 [§ 7.21955|$ 1.953.16
16¢| Rough Grading & Cleanup 275 77 102 |8 18.15 | $ 526638 |$ 721965[$ 1,953.26
21-inch (RCP, PVC) or 20-inch {DIP, FRP)
17 gravity sewer plpe, greater than 14' depth LF 185 $ 189.58
17a Installation 185 185 g $ 132718 2455081 |$ 2455060 $ -
17b) Testing 185 185 0 $ 2844 | % 526085 ¢ 526085]|$% -
17¢] Rough Grading & Cleanup 185 185 0 $ 2844 1% 526085 |3 526085]|$ -
24-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe (DIP, FRP,
18 - RCP, PVC), 10.1-14' depth LF 107 $ 11804
13a Instaliation, 107 102 5 $ 8263 | $ 8,841.20 |$ 842826} $ (412.94)
18b Testing 107 102 5 3 17.71]$% 1804.54 |$ 1809421} % (85.12)
18¢] Rough Grading & Cleanup| 107 102 5 $ 1771 | § 180454 {§ 18084218 (88.12)
30-inch Steel Encasement Fipe,
18 bore and jack LF 240 240 [ $ 65478 1§ 133,147.20 | § 13314720 $ -
36-inch Steel Encasement Pipe,
20 bare and jack LF 170 170 0 $§ 66947 |§ 113,809.90 [ $ 113,809.90 | § -
21 Connect to existing 8-inch sewer EA 7 5 2 $ 47938 |3% 3,356.66 |$ 2396.90]$S (958.76)
22 Connect to existing 10-inch sewer EA 2 1 1 $ 51864 )% 103328]% 51664 | §  (516.64)
23 Connect to existing 12-inch sewer EA 2 0 2 $ 656805|$ 1,136.10 | $ - $ (1,136.10)
Shallow Manhole, 4-foot diameler
24 (depth < 5.0 ft) EA 1 $ 248973
743 1 1 0 |% 2116278 211627 |$§ 21162718 -
24b 1 1 0 |[$§ 373463 37346 | $ 37346 | $ -
Standard Manhole, 4-foot diameter
25 (depth 5.1 to 6.0 1) EA 18 $ 285428
25a Installation 18 18 o} $ 2256.15{% 4061064 |§ 40,61064| § -
25b Tesling 18 18 0 $ 39814 (8§ 716658 {$ 7,166.58 | $§ -
Standard Manhole, 5-foof diameler
26 (depth 10 6.0 fi) EA 2 $ 3,163.86
26a Instaliation 2 2 Q $ 268928 | 537856 |¢ 537856 S$ -
28b Testing 2 2 0 § 4745818 948.16 | $ 949.18 | $ -
26¢
Standard Manhole, 6-1o0t diameter
27 {depth 0 6.0 ) EA 1 $ 4,72337
27a Installation 1 1 0 $ 401486 |8 4,014.86 |$ 401486 $ -
27b Testing 1 1 0 $ 708561 1[$ 708.51 | $ 708.51 1 $ -

Page 2 0f 4



ATTACHMENT NO. 2: TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 3: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement
For: Lexington-Fayette urban County Government
Bid No. 122-2013, RMP No. EH 12
By: CDP Engineers
December 4, 2015

Todd Johnson Contracting Inc.
497 Dillehay Street
Danville, KY 40422

BID APPROX.| ACTUAL DIFF, ACTUAL
ITEM QTYs. QTYS. OF INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNITS BID INSTALLED | QTYS. | UNIT PRICE| BID AMOUNT| AMOUNT AMOUNT
al cle, lame
28 (depth to 8.0 ft) EA 1 $ 9,565.51
28a Installation| 1 1 0 $ 813068 |$6 813068 |3 813068]$ -
28b Testing 1 1 0 $ 1434083 |$ 143483 |8 143483]$ N
20 Manhole Barrel Extensions, 4 ft. diameter | VF 58 58 0 $ 30760($ 17,840.80 {$ 17,840.80 | $ -
30 Manhole Barrel Extensions, 5 ft. diameter VF 12 12 0 $ 356368 |% 427632 |3 4,276.32]$ -
31 Manhole Barrel Extensions, 6 ft. diametsr VF 7 7 0 $ 48825 |$ 327775 |$ 327774 $ -
32 Manhole Bamrel Extensions, 8 ft. diameter VF 4 4 [ $ 64680 |3 258780 |3 258760|$ -
33 Manhole Drop Connection (8"-10") EA 8 8 0 $ 168315t |$ 978006 |§ 9780.06]$ -
M Manhcle Drop Connection (12"-21") EA 1 1 [ $ 490820 |$ 4980820|% 4,808.20]|8$ -
Manhole Diaphragm, Manhote Ant-Flotation
35 Coflar, & Waterlight Cover EA 8 8 0 $ 43099 |$ 351992 (% 351992|% -
36 Cut and cap existing 8-Inch sewer EA 13 13 0 $ 648178 712021)s 712821 $ -
37 Cut and cap existing 10-inch sewer EA 5 5 0 $ 57076 |$ 285380)% 2853.80]S$ -
38 Cut and cap existing 12-inch sewer EA 5 5 0 $ 69979 |$ 349895|% 3498.05($ -
39 Plug Manhole Inlet, 8-inch sewer EA 1 2 1 $ 80500|$% 80500 |$ 1610001 $ 805.00
40 Plug Manhole Inlet, 10-inch sewer EA 1 1 1] $ 88250 |% 86250 | $ 862501 s -
41 Video Inspection of new sewer pipe LF 3,390 3,380 1] $ 345|% 1169550 |$ 11,68550]$ -
42 Tree Removal, > 12-inch diameter EA 8 28 18 $ 86250|$ 690000|% 2242500]% 15525.00
Biuminous Pavement Replacement
43 (Full Depth) sY 100 100 [ $ 48.17 |$ 481700 [$ 4817.00] % -
Seeding, Temporary, Exira as direcied by
44 Engineer SY 100 12854 12754 | $ 173 }8 173.00 | $ 22,237.42| $ 22,084.42
45 Seeding, Permanent 8Y 10,800 17,038 623844 8§ 1.73|$ 1868400 |$ 29476.50( $ 10,792.50
Dense Graded Aggregate - DOA, EXira as
46 directed by Engineer Ton 10 0 10 |$ 24.70 | $ 247.00 | $ - $  (247.00)
No. & Crushed Stone, Exfra as direcled by
47 Engineer Ton 10 0 10 $ 2470 | % 24700 | $ - $ (247.00),
No. 57 Crushed Stone, Extra as direcled by
48 Engineer Ton 10 0 10 $ 2470 | $ 24700 | $ - 3 (247.00)
No. 2 Crushed Slone, Extra as directed by
49 Engineer Ton 10 0 10 $ 2470 | $ 247.00 | $ - $ (247.00)
Bypass Pumping Setup,
50 <12-inch Sewer Line EA 8 8 0 $ 1501808 1201520 |$ 1201620 $ -
Bypass Pumping Setup,
51 215-inch <18-inch Sewer Line EA 1 0 1 $ 15018018 150190 s - $ (1,501.90)
52 Bypass Pumping, <12-inch Sewer Line HR 50 831.75 581.75 |§ 10937 |$ 546850 |3 69,084.50|$ 63626.00
Bypass Pumping,
53 215-inch <18-inch Sewer Line HR 30 0 30 |$ 11512|$ 345360 |§ - $ (3,453.60)
Combination Vacutim/Mydraulic Jet/Hydro
54 Excavator, extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 Q 10 $ 17250 1% 172500 | $ - $ (1,725.00)
Backhoe/Extend-a-hoe, exira as directed by
55 Engineer HR 150 5.68 144.32 (§ 7476 1§ 1121250 | $ 425.00 | $ (10,787.50)
56 Hoe Ram, extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 9.66 034 |$ 1380013 1380.00|% 1,33250|$ (47.50)
Dump Truck, Single Ade, extra as dwected
57 by Engineer HR 10 0 10 |s 69.00]% 690.00 | $ - |s (690.00)
Dump Truck, Tandem or Tri-Axle, extra as
58 directed by Engineer HR 10 0 10 $ B80S0 | $ 805.00 | $ - $ (805.00)
Large Track Hoe, CAT 311 or Equivalent,
59 extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 10 $ 117304 $% 1173.00 | $ - $ {1,173.00)
Small Track Hoe, CAT 301.6C or
80 Equivalent, extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 10 $ 63.25|$% 63250 | $ - $ {632.50)

Page3of4d




ATTACHMENT NO. 2: TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 3: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement
For: Lexington-Fayette urban County Government

Bid No. 122-2013, RMP No. EH 12
By: CDP Engineers

December 4, 201

5

Todd Johnson Contracting Inc.
497 Dillehay Street
Danwville, KY 40422

BID APPROX.; ACTUAL DIFF. ACTUAL
ITEM QTYS. QTYS. OF INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNITS BID INSTALLED | QTYS. | UNIT PRICE| BID AMOUNT| AMOUNT AMOUNT
Skid-Steer Loader, exira as directed by
81 Engineer HR 10 0 10 1§  5175(% 51760 | § - |8 (517.50)
~Roller/Compacior, exira as directed by
62 Enginear HR 10 ¢ 10 |$ 6325|(% 63250 | § - |s (83250
Traffic Maintenance - 1ype 1 (Flagger),
63 extra as directed by Engineer HR 10 0 L] 57.50 | $ 57500 | $ - $  (575.00)
Electronic Arrow Board, exira as directed by
84 Engineer HR 10 10 0 $ 25.30 | $ 253.00 | $ 253.00 | § .
65 | Connect to Existing Pump Station, 24" Pipe| LS 1 1 0 $ 345000|% 345000 % 3450.00{$ -
Rock Removal by Combination
66 Blasting/Mechanical Methods cY 3,100 1,529 1570.57 | $ 46.00 | $ 142,600.00 | § 70,353.68 | $ (72,246.34)
67 1181 Mt. Rushmore Way LS 1 1 0 $ 345001($% 345.00 | 3 345.00 | $ -
88 1185 Mt. Rushmore Way LS 1 1 0 $ 1,20750 |8 1,207.50 | $ 1,207.50] § -
89 1201 Mt. Rushmore Way LS 1 1 4] $ 1,87163|$ 187163 {$ 187183]$ -
70 1213 Mt Rushmore Way LS 1 1 4] $ 53475($ 53475 | § 534.75| $ -
71 1360 Grafton Drive LS 1 1 0 $ 213728 1% 213728 )% 213728l $ -
72 3340 Buckhom Drive LS 1 0 1 $ 1207501 120750 |3 - |8 (1,207.50)
73 4321 Fenwick Road LS 1 1 [4) $ 115000 8% 1,150.00 {$ 1,150.00] $ -
Total $1,131,904.45 | $1,150,808.35] $18,303.90
Change in Contract Amount for Change Order No. 2 $4,611.40
Change in Contract Amount for Change Order No. 3 $14,292.50

Page 4 of 4




