'n\ LEXINGTON

To: Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams D)
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date:  April 20,2017

R-727-2016

Sontract # 317-2016

Gy~ N
Cror@Ne |

CHARLES MARTIN
DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

Re: Change Order 4 for Town Branch Wet Weather Storage Facility RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 4 for the Town Branch Wet
Weather Storage Facility Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO policy 15R the Remedial Measures
Program Manager is allowed to approve change orders of less than 5% of the cumulative contract award.
The result of the attached change order is an increase to the contract amount by $195,099.68, bringing the
cumulative change of all Change Orders to $497,681.33 or 2.7%, and an increase to the contract time of

90 calendar days.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Vemon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, P.E., Commissioner of Environmental Quality
Mark Fischer, P.E., Project Manager
Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing
Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator
File

196 Lisle Industral Ave . Sute 180, Lexmgion KY 406111308 475 2400 Phone 850 254 7787 Max leanglonky gov



MAYOR JIM GRAY

To:

From:

Date:

Re:

RT117 2016

('/ ?)l7 20106
(,«. N ilfb‘\
Gir };\ “%J\"i‘/\
! K' LEX' NGTON CHARLES MARTIN
DIRECTOR

WATER QUALITY

Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

Diann Williams #(
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

May 18, 2017

Final Change Order No. 5 for Town Branch Wet Weather Storage Facility RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Final Adjusting Final Change Order No. 5
for the Town Branch Wet Weather Storage Facility Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO policy 15R the
Remedial Measures Program Manager is allowed to approve change orders of less than 5% of the
cumulative contract award. The result of the attached change order is a decrease to the contract amount by
$587,863.87, bringing the cumulative change of all Change Orders to (-$90,182.54) or -1.03%. Change
order No. 5 does not increase the contract time.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pe:

120 Liste iIndustaal Ave | Sure 180 Lexngton. KY 30551 285G

Vemon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager

Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality

Dowell Hoskins-Squier, P.E., Commissioner of Environmental Quality
Mark Fischer, P.E., Project Manager

Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing

Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator

File

300 2400 Pnore 859 204 77ET Fax - lesnglonky gov



K01 2che
C1(1 Lolv

(ﬁf VL\/\. W—L" ;
T oG
MAYOR Jit4 GRAY H L EX' N GTO N CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

To: Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date:  January 31, 2018

Re: Change Order 1 for Lower Griffin Gate Trunk Sewer RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 1 for the Lower Griffin Gate
Trunk Sewer Remedial Measures Project. The result of the attached change order is a net increase of 150
days to the contract final completion date. The final completion date will be June 11, 2018. This does not
change the amount of the contract.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, P.E., Commissioner of Environmental Quality
Kevin Levesque, P.E., Project Manager
Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing
Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator
File

P2h Lisie Industrial Ave Sue 160 Lexinglon. KY 20511 H59 425 2400 Phone - S50 284 7787 ax lgxinagtonky gov



£ 7eT v
C 37 zene
i*ﬂﬂ i lide

i %IV’\//”
MAYOR JIM GRAY “ L EXI N GTO N CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

To: Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams o>
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date:  January 31, 2018

Re: Change Order 1 for Lower Griffin Gate Trunk Sewer RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order 1 for the Lower Griffin Gate
Trunk Sewer Remedial Measures Project. The result of the attached change order is a net increase of 150
days to the contract final completion date. The final completion date will be June 11, 2018. This does not
change the amount of the contract.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc: Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, P.E., Commissioner of Environmental Quality
Kevin Levesque, P.E., Project Manager
Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing
Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator
File

N 50 \
@)
[3

125 Lisie Industnal Ave Sute 16U Lexington. KY 40511 850 525 2400 Prone 855 264 7787 [ ax ./ lexratonky acv



FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0575-0042

Form RD 1924-7 ORDER NO.
(Rev. 2-97) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURF CO-1
RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND DATE
ARM SERVICE AGENCY
FARM SERVICE AGENCY 12/07/17
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER STATE
Kentucky
CONTRACT FOR COUNTY
Lower Griffin Gate Trunk Sewer Project Fayette

OWNER
Lexington Fayette County Urban Government

To Free Contracting, Inc.

(Contracior)
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Description of Changes DECREASE INCREASE
(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached) in Contract Price in Contract Price
An increase of 150 days to the contract term is hereby S S

requested. Currently the contract end date is January 12,
2018; this change order request would extend that date to
June 11, 2018.

N/A N/A
TOTALS | $
N/A N/A
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACTPRICE | §
JUSTIFICATION:
The job will require the 2018 spring growing season to fully establish re-vegetation.
The amount of the Contract will be (Decreased) (Increascd) By The Sum Of:
N
IA Dollars (S ).
The Contract Total Including this and previous Change Orders Will Be:
N/A
Dotllars (S ).
The Contract Period Provided for Completion Will Be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged): 150 Days.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested ’Z//’-———"_‘" rd Z/d'// P4

(Ownery fDater

Recommended
(Owner's Architecr Engincer)

[/ ” ‘ (Contractor) ¢ Dare;
WP oMy

Public vepuring burden for this collection of informadan is estimated 168 average 15 mimates per response, meluding the e for reviewng instric tons. searding ex s g data sonrees.
vathering and maintmming the data necded. and completng and reviesang the collection of mformation. Send comments reyardiny this burden estmate or aiy other aspect of ths
collecion of mformaion. mcduding suggestions for reducmg s burden. 1o US. Department of Agnicultire, Clearance Officer, STOP F602. 1300 Drdepemmdence Avenue S
Washington (3 C 20230-76012 Please DO NOT RETURN this form 1o this address. Forward to the local LSDA office onh - You are not reguired o respond 1o ths collecion of
mformation wless 1t displays a curvently vohd OMB controf nunher

Accepted

Approved by Agency

POSITION 6 Form RD 1924-7 (Rev. 2-97)
ORIGINAL-BORROWER'S CASE FOLDER



